CONTRACTING SERVICES RENEWAL AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, made the /f“}lay of _ A0 ( , 2020,

BETWEEN:

CARIBOO REGIONAL DISTRICT
180 North Third Avenue, Suite D
Williams Lake, BC V2G 2A4

(the “Region™)

AND:
CITY OF WILLIAMS LAKE
450 Mart Street
Williams Lake, BC V2G 1N3
(the “City™)

AND:

CENTRAL CARIBOO ARTS AND CULTURE SOCIETY
90 North Fourth Avenue
Williams Lake, BC V2G 2C6

(the “CCACS”)
WITNESSES THAT WHEREAS:

A. The Region, the City and the CCACS are parties to a renewal Contracting
Services Agreement (the “Agreement”) dated January 1, 2017 for coordination
and delivery of the Performances in the Park event within the Central Cariboo
Arts and Culture function;

B. The Agreement will terminate on December 31, 2019 and the parties agree to
renew the Agreement for a further period; and

. The Region, the City and the CCACS have agreed to renew the Agreement for a
two-year term to commence January 1, 2020 and terminate the 31% day of
December 31, 2021.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and covenants contained herein
and for other good valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged by each of the parties hereto, the parties agree and covenant, each with the
other, that



3 RENEWAL: Effective upon expiry, the Contracting Services Agreement
will be renewed, on the same conditions as the original Agreement, for a
two-year term commencing January 1, 2020 and terminating the 31% day of
December 31, 2021.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said parties hereto have set their hands to as of the
date written below.

\ATOMAAZIA_ LML 33,2050

CARIBOO REGIONAL DISTRICT DATE

AAL TONNAAN

PRINT NAME

-

%&%&' /’(c\(‘d/\ Qé 2620

CITY OF WILLIAMS LAKE DATE

Reao. S\ Ac—\./\o\ (orpo@é& kR

PRINT NAME

%,0/& @Q/L (&, 2D20
CENTRAL CARIBOO ARTS AND DATE

CULTURE SOCIETY

LeAar LKeiik

PRINT NAME



